Company was advised by the attorneys for Otto Bock that the Company and its CEO, Edwin Reilly, acted in concert with Mr. Magliochetti in
breach of his non-compete agreement. Otto Bock claims, among other things, that the Company plans to compete directly in the market for
continuous passive motion products and services and in the market for pain management braces, and is doing business with prohibited
customers. The Company and Messrs. Magliochetti and Reilly deny any and all wrongdoing. In view of Mr. Magliochetti�s resignation and his
non-disclosure of any confidential information prior to such resignation, the Company does not believe this claim has any merit. Although the
Company has not been sued by Otto Bock, and Mr. Magliochetti is attempting to resolve the matter, there can be no assurance that the Company
will not be sued by Otto Bock, which could have a material adverse effect on the Company�s proposed operations.

F-9

Edgar Filing: Andover Medical, Inc. - Form SB-2/A

78

PROFORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Andover Medical, Inc.
Proforma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of  3/31/07

Andover
Medical
Inc.

Rainier
Surgical Inc.
Consolidated

Ortho
Medical
Products, Inc.

Pro forma
Adjustments

Andover
Medical Inc.
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash 4,141,624 (49,599 ) (37,156 ) (2,875,000 )(D) 1,179,869
Accounts Receivable, net of
allowance 1,164,339 1,318,808 (111,270 )(B) 2,371,877
Inventory, net 1,100,369 69,991 1,170,360
Other Current Assets 263,972 21,164 40,700 325,836
Total Current Assets 4,405,596 2,236,274 1,392,343 (2,986,270 ) 5,047,943
Property and equipment, net 60,686 607,191 166,105 (19,628 )(B) 814,355
Other Assets:
Goodwill and Intangible assets 97,222 5,632,506 (C) 5,729,728
Other assets 8,893 21,120 30,013
Total Assets 4,475,175 2,864,585 1,655,670 2,626,608 11,622,038
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable & accrued
expenses 284,947 862,060 491,137 429,224 (F) 2,067,368
Bank Credit Line 932,737 41,725 725,030 (G),(H) 1,699,492
Current Portion, Long Term Debt 756,789 (744,900 )(G) 11,889
Total Current Liabilities 284,947 2,551,585 532,862 409,354 3,778,749
Long Term Liabilities:
Notes Payable, net of Current
Portion 8,470 473,050 119,870 )(G),(H),(I) 601,390
Other Long Term Liabilities 35,018 200,000 (200,000 )(C) 35,018
Total Long Term Liabilities 0 43,488 673,050 (80,130 ) 636,408
Total Liabilities 284,947 2,595,073 1,205,912 329,224 4,415,157
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock at $0.001 par value; 6 6
Common stock at $0.001 par value; 24,556 288 3,000 3,312 (J),(K),(L) 29,329
Additional paid-in capital 10,542,085 132,256 250,000 2,656,144 (J),(K),(L) 13,582,312
Stock Subscription receivable
Accumulated Deficit/Retained
Earnings (6,376,419 ) 136,968 196,758 (362,072 )(L) (6,404,765 )
Stockholders� Equity 4,190,228 269,512 449,758 2,297,384 7,206,882
Total Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity 4,475,175 2,864,585 1,655,670

Edgar Filing: Andover Medical, Inc. - Form SB-2/A

79